1 … 4
Pressure limiter
ÜB…A4 and NB…A4
5.06
Technical description
The pressure limiters ÜB…A4 and NB…
A4 are adjustable pressure switches
as per EN 1854 for automatic burner

max. ± 0.5 mbar.α
α
Order example
Pressure switch design
ÜB pressure limiter
Setting range
30 - 150 mbar
Contact material
Ag
Electrical connection
Cable gland PG11
Test nipple
MS 9
Pressure connection G1/4
V0-VS3: an Position 0 and Position 3
with screw plug
ÜB 150 A4 [Ag-PG-MS9-V0-VS3]
Designation
Made in Germany
12
0
6
9 3
ÜB 150 A4 [Ag-PG-MS9-V0-VS3]
Pressure connection
V0 Pressure connection G 1/4
Position 0
V3 Pressure connection G 1/4
Position 3
Screw plug
VS0 Screw plug at
position 0
VS3 Screw plug at
position 3
Instrument gland
MS3 Test nipple at position 3
MS9 Test nipple at position 9
Electrical connection
PG PG11 cable gland
G3 Equipment plug, 3 pin + E
Contact material
Ag
Setting ranges (mbar)
Pressure switch design
ÜB ... A4 Pressure limiter switches and
 locks if set reference value is
 exceeded.
NB ... A4 Pressure limiter switches and
 locks if set reference value is
 undershot.
  50     5   -   50
150   30   - 150
500   50   - 500
NB
 X X
 X
 X
ÜB
 X
 X
Made in Germany
12
0
6
9 3
ÜB 150 A4 [Ag-PG-MS9-V0-VS3]
Pressure connection
V0 Pressure connection G 1/4
Position 0
V3 Pressure connection G 1/4
Position 3
Screw plug
VS0 Screw plug at